FGRM PTO~1595	07-24-1998			ER SHEET	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark	E Off)
				ILY		
TS97-471		88: 18 2 :				
To the Honorable Commissioner					uments or copy thereof.	Š
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	i.	2. Na	me and	d address of re	eceiving party(ies)	ď
CHIA-TA HSIEH, YAI-FEN I	.IN.	Na	me: T:	aiwan Semico	onductor Manufacturing	Ξ
HUNG-CHENG SUNG, CHU			mpan		Manuacturing	2
DI-SON KUO						Ĭ
Additional name(s) or conveying party(i	any attached? [] Year [] No.	Inte	ernal A	Address:		
Additional Harners of conveying party	es) attached? Yes X No					
		Stre	eet Ad	ldress		
3. Nature of conveyance	uunn akse resikuunnin 1969 (1969) (1969) uun keessa suuressa (1966) ees, järja syssaga sykälösen keessa eenga saga			Ave. 3		
X Assignment Merger		Science-Based Industrial Park City: Hsin-Chu Zip:				
			*	: Taiwan, R.	-	
Security Agreement	Change of Name					
other						
Execution Date: <u>5/29/98</u>			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N			
4. Application number(s) or pate	ent number(s):	Auu	ntional i	name(s) & addre	ess(es) attached? Yes	
						
	Additional numbers attached	7	Yes	x No		
5. Name and address of party to		6. Tot	al no.	of applications	s and patents involved: 1	
concerning document should by Name: GEORGE O. SAI	Total Control of the			management of the second of th	and a summerication in this hope, papers were the star was a success to establish and a success.	****
Internal Address:		7. To	tal fee	(37 CFR 3.41). \$ <u>40.00</u>	
		_				
HELMANINE Michaelen e. 1990 STATE Michaelen entwick 1967 (1969 E.S. compare)	The state of the s		J Enc.	losed		
Street Address: 20 MCINT	OSH DDIVE		1	thomand to b	sharped to demonit and	
Street Address: 20 MCINT	USH DRIVE		_ Au	morized to be	charged to deposit acct.	
City: POUGHKEEPSIE State: NY ZIP: 12603		8 Deposit account number. 19-0033				
998 DECRIES - 00000012 150033 - 03	DO NOT USE TH		at-marinet	cate copy of this	page if paying by deposit acco	un
S1 40.90 EA	Ed. 1901 (0.015-119	ازت ليدي	TIX.E.			
	The state of the s			als Validation gasgapagapapa (han jaran and Validation Miss Ins. p. 4 . ja		No street -
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge	and belief the foregoing informati	on is t	rue an	nd correct and	any attached copy is a tru) C
of the original document	A	. (1	& NA	. 1	
GEORGE O. SAII		Lee (10	talle	7/13/98	
Name of Person Sign		110:	gnatur		Date	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the not for other good and valuable consideration.
ASSIGNOR	
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	HUNG-CHENG SUNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address	Cit, No.31, Alley. 1, Lane 30. Fu-chyun st.
Teman Tivalali	Hinchy Tanuan
Nationality Change	Republic of China.
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
	Address
no. 49/ Den Huch Id.	Address
Nationality States Aina.	Nationality 1
ASSIGNEE:	
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing C 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C.	co. Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repre	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete	e one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
h) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
in and to any and all improvements which ar	e disclosed in the invention entitled
A Method Of Fabricating Step Poly To Im	prove Program Speed In Split Gate Flash

For \boxed{x} U.S. and/or \boxed{x} Foreign Rights

PATENT REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0538

For X Application or U.S. Patent						
By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner						
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION						
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,						
ASSIGNOR:						
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR L. C. D. C. 19-216. Address MCALCLUL, I GLANAN						
Nationality Nationality						
ASSIGNEE:						
Taiwan Semiconductor Manufacturing Co. Ltd. 121 Park Ave. 3 Science-Based Industrial Park Hsin-Chu, Taiwan, R.O.C. Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality						
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE						
(complete one of the following)						
x the entire right, title and interest						
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned) x and in all foreign countries						
in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled						
A Method Of Fabricating Step Poly To Improve Program Speed In Split Gate Flash						

For X U.S. and/or X Foreign Rights

PATENT REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0539

(a) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith U.S. patent application executed on (b) U.S. application serial no. ______ filed on _____ (c) ssued (d) (also check (e) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned) (e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to clam priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute. thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment. ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this Date of signing) WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following information Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR Title

No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized their it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC

PATENT REEL: 9330 FRAME: 0540

Notarization of Legalization Page Added

261). Use next page if notarization is desired

and which is found in